REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Lalippine Health Insurance Corporation

National Capital Region 3rd flr. 68 VCP Kalayaan Bldg. #68 Kalayaan Ave., QC

Telefax: 441-2579

LUNARCHEM TRADING

1732 G. Tuazon St., Manila

Supplier:

Address:

PURCHASE ORDER

NCR-P-23-03-012

March 17, 2023

P.O No.:

Date:

	No.: 847						rm of Payment:		Government Terms	
Supplier Registered with				PhilGEPS		Mode of	f Procurement:	Sh	opping	
Pleas	se deliver	to this of	fice within	30 w	orking days		from recei	pt hereof the	following	
NO.	QTY	UNIT		ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	N		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	110	Cartridge	TONER C	ARTRIDGE FOR	BROTHER FA	X MACHIN	NE TN-2280	2,770.00	304,700.00	
			Less:						304,700.00	
				EWT: 1%:	2,720 13,602				16,323.22	
							1	Vet Amount:	288,376.78	
			PR #: 23-0119-NCR	-P Dated: February	15, 2023				03-238	
day f 5. For in equip 6. The S	rom the da mported its ment pure	ate of the a ems, IMPO chased, and shall pay to	pproval of the DRTATION DI tax receipts,	dealer is not indicate P.O. POCUMENTS specified by should be submitted on time. Failure to	cifically showing ed by the supplied to do so will ent	g the conditer.	tion, serial numb	pers of the	for any	
1										
								MAGLALANG Services Division, PRO NCR		
Certified Budget Available: Funds Available in the amount of: Php304,700.00							APPROVED:			
YNA MARIE PHOFILEÑA Designated Budget Officer			LEÑA				BER	RNADETTE C. LICO, M.D. Vice President, PRO NCR or Authorized Representative)		
Within		1								



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION PhilHealth Regional Office NCR

VCP Building, Block 56, Lot 11, 68 Kalayaan Avenue, Teacher's Village West, Quezon City

८ (02)8441-5673; (028)709-7020 ⊕www.philhealth.gov.ph

☐ PhilHealthPRONCR ¥ teamphilhealth

NOTICE OF AWARD

PNA-2023-033

PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) LOT SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF TONER CARTRIDGE FOR BROTHER FAX MACHINE TN-2280

JERIC BRINAS

Sales Executive

LUNARCHEM TRADING

1732 G. Tuazon St., Manila

Dear Mr. Brinas,

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the Procurement of One (1) Lot Supply and Delivery of Toner Cartridge for Brother Fax Machine TN-2280 in the amount of Three Hundred Four Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos (Php304,700.00) undertaken through Shopping in accordance with the 2016 revised Implementing Rules Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, has been determined to be the most advantageous contract to the government.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

BERNADETTE C. LICO, M.D.

Vice President

PhilHealth Regional Office NCR

Conforme:

JAYSON COSTILLO

Date: 03/27/2023